FILE NO. 080675

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Approval of a contract amendment with InfoMc, Inc. to support and maintain the		
2	eCURA application in use by the Community Behavioral Health Services unit of the		
3	Department of Public Health.]		
4			
5			
6	Resolution authorizing the San Francisco Department of Public Health (DPH), to enter		
7	into a contract amendment with InfoMc, Inc. for the continued maintenance of		
8	proprietary InfoMc, Inc. applications for a new term July 1, 1999 through June 30, 2011.		
9			
10	WHEREAS, DPH has entered into a prior licensing Agreement with InfoMc as the		
11	principal vendor for mental health billing software known as the cCURA / eCURA		
12	products; and		
13			
14	WHEREAS, The Health Commission, and has previously approved the proposed		
15	contract for this system; and		
16			
17	WHEREAS, the proposed contract handles over \$49 million dollars of revenue		
18	for the Department, and assists the Department to effectively bill for mental health		
19	services; and		
20	W/UEDEAS, DDU is in the process of transitioning to a new quite of applications		
21	WHEREAS, DPH is in the process of transitioning to a new suite of applications to take over these services; and		
22			
23			
24	WHEREAS, the cost of said contract, would not exceed Two Million Nine		
25	Hundred Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$2,981,250); the		

Public Health BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

1	modification will however, require the City and County of San Francisco to enter into		
2	an agreement in excess of ten years; and		
3			
4	WHEREAS, Section SEC. 9.118.B of the San Francisco Charter requires that		
5	such contracts be approved by the Board of Supervisors; and now, therefore; be it		
6		he Deevel of Current issue bench a suth origins the	
7	RESOLVED, that DPH that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the		
8	Director of Public Health and the Office of Contract Administration, on behalf of the City		
9	and County of San Francisco, to a contract amendment between the City and County of		
10	San Francisco and InfoMc, Inc. as set forth in File No. 080675 for the period July 1,		
11	1999 though June 30, 2011		
12			
13			
14			
15	APPROVED:	APPROVED:	
16			
17			
18	Mitch Katz, M.D.	Health Commission	
19	Director of Health		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

Public Health BOARD OF SUPERVISORS